
Department of Water and Sanitation SAFPUB V02 Output 20/04/2025
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E1E001 Bulshoek 31:59:01 18:46:58 E10K 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1931-09-30 1948-02-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1931-08-31 1948-02-01 2% missing

E1E002 Citrusdal 32:32:46 18:58:28 E10F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-02-28 1994-09-29 7% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1965-03-31 1994-09-30 8% missing

E1E003 De Keur @ Koue Bokkeveld 32:59:15 19:18:28 E10B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1967-07-31 1992-04-28

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1967-07-31 1992-05-01 4% missing

E1E004 Andriesgrond @ Clan William Dam 32:10:46 18:52:28 E10J 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1974-02-28 2019-03-01 11% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1974-02-28 2019-03-01 12% missing
710.51 Evap.[A] (mm.) 1988-08-02 1996-09-30
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1974-01-31 2019-03-01 12% missing

E1E005 Middelburg Suid 32:21:40 19:09:01 E10K 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2004-07-02 2004-08-20
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2004-07-03 2004-09-06

E1E006 Grootberg 32:34:32 19:10:48 E10K 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2004-05-28 2005-01-25
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2004-05-29 2005-03-05

E1E007 Kouebokkeveldberg 32:51:29 19:10:43 E10K 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2004-07-22 2007-11-05
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2004-07-23 2007-11-05
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E2E001 Skurweberge LIBERTAS 32:49:57 19:22:54 E10K 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2004-05-27 2006-10-09
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2004-05-28 2006-10-28

E3E001 Rentia 31:50:31 18:37:28 E33G 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1948-02-29 1958-05-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1948-02-29 1958-05-01

E3E002 Vredendal 31:40:01 18:28:58 E33G 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1958-05-01 2024-05-31

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1958-06-30 1980-10-01 9% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1958-06-30 2024-06-01 1% missing

E3E003 Lutzville 31:33:01 18:19:58 E33H 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1961-11-30 1962-09-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1961-11-30 1962-09-01

E4E001 Calvinia 31:28:01 19:45:58 E40B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1957-06-30 1985-10-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1957-06-30 1985-09-30 10% missing

G1E001 Wellington 33:39:00 19:00:58 G10D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1949-06-30 2013-07-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1949-06-30 2013-07-01 1% missing

G1E002 Vogel Vallij @ Voelvlei Dam 33:20:30 19:02:28 G10F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1952-08-31 2024-05-31

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1958-05-31 2024-06-01 1% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1952-07-31 2024-06-01 21% missing

G1E003 Zachariashoek @ Wemmershoek Dam 33:50:00 19:04:58 G10B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1957-11-30 2024-12-31

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1957-11-30 2025-01-01 1% missing
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G1E004 Bien Donne 33:50:30 18:58:58 G10C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-02-28 1997-05-27

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1965-02-28 1997-06-01
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1965-01-31 1997-06-01

G1E005 Langebaan 32:57:15 18:06:43 G10M 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1969-02-28 1977-12-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1969-02-28 1977-12-01

G1E006 Assegaaibos @ Robertsvlei 33:56:30 19:03:58 G10A 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1974-12-31 2024-12-31

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1974-12-31 2025-01-01 1% missing

G1E007 Langebaan @ Langebaan Road 32:58:15 18:09:28 G10M 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1978-12-31 2005-07-01 2% missing

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1978-12-31 2005-07-01 7% missing

G1E008 Misverstand @ Misverstand Dam 33:01:30 18:47:13 G10J 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1979-04-30 1992-02-26

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1979-04-30 1992-03-01 1% missing

G1E009 Withoogte @ Purification Works 33:04:02 18:40:05 G10K 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1997-11-30 2013-05-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1997-12-02 2013-05-01 6% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1997-12-02 2013-05-01 5% missing

G1E010 Ongegund 33:33:45 18:54:13 G10D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1980-11-06 1984-01-12

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1980-11-03 1984-02-01 2% missing

G1E011 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT KLEIN DRAKENSTEIN 33:50:55 19:10:56 E10K 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-25 2003-08-20
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2003-04-26 2003-08-19
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G1E012 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT KLEIN DRAKENSTEIN 33:50:55 19:10:56 E10K 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-15 2003-08-20
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2003-04-15 2003-08-19

G1E013 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT NOODE KLOOF 34:00:02 19:03:37 G10A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2001-02-05 2005-07-23
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2005-07-24

G1E014 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT BANG JONKER 33:58:01 19:00:16 G10C 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-15 2007-10-04
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2003-04-16 2007-10-21

G1E015 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT BANG JONKER 33:57:03 18:59:56 G10A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-15 2005-03-03
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2005-03-03

G1E016 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT HOTTENTOTSHOLLAND 33:56:31 18:58:48 G10A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2001-02-05 2007-10-23
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2007-10-23

G1E017 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT BANG JONKER 33:56:11 18:58:56 G10C 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2001-02-05 2007-10-14
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2007-10-19

G1E018 FRANSCHOEK MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT 33:55:36 18:59:46 G10C 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-15 2007-09-17
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2003-04-16 2007-09-20

G1E019 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT PAARDEN VALLEI 33:04:19 19:07:32 G10G 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2004-07-21 2007-11-05
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2004-07-22 2007-11-05
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G1E020 FRANSCHOEK MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT 33:56:15 19:05:50 G10A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2000-01-01 2007-05-10
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2007-05-12

G1E021 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT FRANSCHOEK FOREST 33:57:07 19:02:50 G10A 0

G1E022 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT KLEIN DRAKENSTEIN 33:49:21 19:09:32 G10B 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2001-02-05 2005-12-16
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2007-10-23

G1E024 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT WEMMERS HOEK 33:51:49 19:06:35 G10A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-28 2005-11-26
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2003-04-29 2005-12-14

G1E025 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT HOTTENTOTSHOLLAND 33:58:48 19:03:36 G10A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-28 2006-04-21
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2003-05-01 2006-04-03

G1E026 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT KLEIN DRAKENSTEIN 33:46:41 19:06:26 G10B 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2001-02-05 2007-10-23
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2007-10-23

G2E001 Brakke Fontein @ Atlantis Sewagew. 33:36:30 18:28:58 G21B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1985-07-01 2013-05-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1985-07-31 2013-05-01 1% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1985-06-30 2013-05-01 1% missing

G2E002 Schaapkraal @ Varkenvlei 34:02:00 18:31:58 G22D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1942-07-31 1962-09-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1942-07-31 1962-09-01

G2E003 Higgovale Cape Town @ Molteno 33:56:15 18:24:43 G22B 0
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G2E003 (continued)
Data Data Period

10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1954-04-30 2021-11-01 1% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1954-04-30 2021-11-01 3% missing

G2E004 Tafelberg 33:58:45 18:24:13 G22B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1954-07-31 2023-01-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1954-07-31 2023-01-01 4% missing

G2E005 Tafelberg @ Newlands 33:58:00 18:26:58 G22C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1959-05-31 2023-01-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1959-05-31 2023-01-01 2% missing

G2E006 Elsenburg 33:51:00 18:49:58 G22G 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1959-02-28 1997-05-28

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1957-04-30 1997-06-01 1% missing

G2E007 D.F. Malan Airport @ Cape Town 33:58:00 18:35:58 G22C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1957-05-31 1984-10-01 2% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1957-07-31 1980-10-01 1% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1957-04-30 1984-02-01

G2E008 Stellenbosch @ Welgevallen 33:56:30 18:52:13 G22F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-04-30 1989-10-01 4% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1965-04-30 1989-01-01 16% missing

G2E009 Yzerfontein 33:20:30 18:10:28 G21A 0

G2E010 Constantia @ Great Constantia 34:01:45 18:24:43 G22D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1967-08-31 1990-09-19

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1967-08-31 1990-09-30 16% missing
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G2E011 Jonkershoek @ Biesievlei 33:59:00 18:56:58 G22F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1968-08-31 1980-05-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1978-05-31 1980-05-01 4% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1968-08-31 1980-05-01 1% missing

G2E012 Jonkershoek @ Swartburg 33:59:10 18:57:15 G22F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1968-10-31 1992-04-19

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1968-10-31 1992-05-01 14% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1968-09-01 1992-05-01 48% missing

G2E013 Jonkershoek @ Manor House 33:57:50 18:55:43 G22F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1968-09-30 2024-11-30

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1968-09-30 2024-12-01 5% missing

G2E014 Capetown (Seekoei- @ Vlei Treatmentwo.) 34:04:00 18:30:58 G22D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1969-03-31 2003-02-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1969-03-31 2003-02-01 2% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1969-02-28 2003-02-01 1% missing

G2E015 Simon's Town 34:10:00 18:23:58 G22A 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1975-04-30 2009-10-01 1% missing

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1975-04-30 2009-10-01 1% missing

G2E016 Buffels River @ Silverstroom 33:35:30 18:21:58 G21B 0

G2E017 Brakke Fontein @ Atlantis Sewagew. 33:36:31 18:28:58 G21B 0

G2E018 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT BANG JONKER 33:58:00 18:58:40 G10C 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2001-02-05 2007-10-23
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2007-10-23

G2E019 Koeberg PS 33:40:26 18:25:39 G21B 0
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G3E001 Lambertsbaai 32:05:32 18:18:21 G30G 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1954-06-30 1973-10-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1964-02-29 1970-09-30 28% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1954-06-30 1973-10-01 19% missing

G3E002 Annex De Achieriandn @ Sewefontein 32:30:46 18:53:13 G30C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1967-05-31 1976-01-01 2% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1967-05-31 1976-01-01 2% missing

G3E003 Lambertsbaai @ Nortier Exper.Farm 32:02:06 18:19:57 G30H 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1973-11-30 2024-04-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1973-12-31 2024-04-01 10% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1973-10-31 2024-04-01 10% missing

G4E001 Kogel Baai @ Steenbrasdam-Lower 34:10:47 18:51:05 G40A 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1957-08-31 2024-12-31

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1957-08-31 2025-01-01 1% missing

G4E002 Elgin 34:08:15 19:01:13 G40C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-04-30 1997-04-27

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1965-04-30 1997-05-01 2% missing

G4E003 Lebanon Forest Res 34:09:00 19:07:58 G40E 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1967-11-30 1979-05-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1968-12-31 1970-03-01
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1967-11-30 1979-05-01 1% missing

G4E004 Lebanon Forest Res 34:08:45 19:08:28 G40E 0

G4E005 Kleine Wessels @ Eikenhofdam 34:07:44 19:02:03 G40C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1978-07-31 2006-09-26

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1978-07-31 2006-09-01 1% missing
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G4E006 Somersfontein @ Kogelberg Dam 34:12:57 18:58:17 G40D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1987-09-21 1996-09-26

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1987-09-03 1996-09-30 36% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1987-09-02 1996-09-30 38% missing

G5E001 Bredasdorp 34:32:45 20:03:38 G50E 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1964-02-29 2015-11-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1964-02-29 2015-11-01 3% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1964-01-31 2015-11-01 2% missing

G5E002 De Hoop Nature Res 34:27:12 20:23:58 G50J 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1988-12-14 2008-04-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1988-12-02 2008-04-01 2% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1988-12-02 2008-04-01 3% missing

H1E001 Lower Brandvlei @ Brandvlei Dam 33:42:15 19:26:58 H10L 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1936-03-31 1980-04-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1967-05-03 1980-04-01 1% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1936-02-29 1980-04-01

H1E002 Wolseley @ Experimental Farm 33:27:15 19:12:28 H10F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-03-23 2012-06-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1965-03-03 2012-06-01 1% missing

H1E003 Brandvlei Dam @ Prison 33:44:18 19:24:39 H10L 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1967-05-10 1980-09-26

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1967-05-03 1992-06-01 25% missing

H1E004 Du Toitskloof 33:42:00 19:15:58 H10G 0

H1E005 Die Bosjesmans Val. 33:34:00 19:15:58 H10G 0

H1E006 Onderplaas @ Driehoek 33:37:00 19:20:58 H10H 0
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H1E007 Haweqwas Stateforest @ Stettynskloof Dam 33:50:05 19:15:03 H10K 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1984-04-30 2022-05-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1983-11-30 2022-05-01 6% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1983-10-31 2022-05-01 2% missing

H1E008 Ceres Dam 33:21:45 19:16:28 H10C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1999-09-09 2024-04-30

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1999-09-02 2024-05-01 5% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1999-09-02 2024-05-01 5% missing

H1E009 Brandvlei Dam @ Seiljagklub 33:41:26 19:24:46 H10L 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 2002-01-06 2024-12-31

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 2002-01-02 2025-01-01 1% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 2002-01-02 2025-01-01 1% missing

H1E010 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT EENZAAMHEID 33:52:23 19:11:49 H60B 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-28 2005-04-27
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2003-04-30 2007-10-20

H1E011 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT KROMRIVIER 33:41:21 19:08:03 H10J 0

H2E001 De Doorns @ Hexvallei 33:27:35 19:39:28 H20B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-04-30 2012-06-01 1% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1965-04-30 2012-06-01 1% missing

H2E002 Roode Els Berg @ Roode Els Berg Dam 33:26:15 19:34:13 H20D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1976-08-10 2024-03-31 2% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1975-11-30 2024-01-01 21% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1975-10-31 2024-04-01 15% missing

H2E003 Lakenvlei @ Lakenvallei Dam 33:21:45 19:34:58 H20C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1979-11-30 2024-06-30 1% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1979-11-30 2024-07-01 14% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1979-10-31 2024-07-01 14% missing
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H2E004 Helpmekaar @ Matroosberg 33:26:00 19:48:58 H20A 0

H2E005 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT FONTEINTJES BERG 33:29:04 19:24:08 H20E 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2004-07-02 2007-07-24
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2004-07-03 2007-07-23

H3E001 Goede Moed @ Keisiesvallei 33:42:00 19:59:58 H30D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-04-30 1995-01-01 2% missing

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1965-04-30 1995-01-01 4% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1965-03-31 1995-01-01 3% missing

H3E002 Montagu 33:47:43 20:07:39 H30B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1995-06-01 2024-12-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1995-06-02 2024-12-01 1% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1995-06-02 2024-12-01

H4E001 Robertson Toeken Geb @ Experimental Farm 33:49:49 19:53:12 H40J 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1954-01-31 2012-11-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1958-07-31 2012-11-01 2% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1953-12-31 2012-11-01 2% missing

H4E002 Stettings Berg @ Stettings Kelder 33:52:00 19:21:58 H40E 0

H4E003 Roode Kleysgat @ Weltevreden 33:47:00 19:35:58 H40F 0

H4E004 Aan De Doorns 33:42:00 19:28:58 H40C 0

H4E005 Eendrag 33:41:00 19:32:58 H40C 0

H4E006 Nuy @ Kelder 33:39:00 19:37:58 H40C 0

H4E007 Doorn @ Kwaggaskloof Dam 33:45:39 19:28:27 H40E 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1979-05-01 2024-12-31

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1979-04-03 2025-01-01 1% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1979-10-31 2025-01-01 2% missing
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H4E009 Farm 503 @ Brandvlei Prison 33:41:22 19:24:52 H40 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1967-06-30 1991-10-30

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1967-06-30 1991-11-01 9% missing

H6E001 Thee Waters Kloof @ Theewaterskloofdam 34:04:33 19:17:31 H60C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1974-11-30 2024-12-31

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1974-11-30 2025-01-01 4% missing

H6E002 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT PALMIET VALLEY 33:59:24 19:07:48 H60B 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2001-02-05 2006-08-12
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2006-08-13

H6E003 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT NOORD KLOOF 34:00:25 19:04:39 H60A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-15 2006-09-05
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2003-04-16 2004-08-20

H6E004 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT NOORD KLOOF 34:00:58 19:05:31 H60B 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2003-04-28 2007-10-16
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2001-02-05 2007-10-16

H6E005 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT NOORD KLOOF 34:00:32 19:02:52 H60A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2000-01-01 2007-05-08
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2000-01-01 2007-05-08

H6E006 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT NOORDKLOOF 34:00:32 19:02:52 H60A 0

Data Data Period
10.70 Rainfall (mm.) Intermittent Realtime 2005-12-16 2007-05-08
10.90 Rainfall (mm.) Daily Total 2005-12-08 2007-05-08

H6E007 MOUNTAIN PRECIPITATION PROJECT GALGEBERG 34 34:00:43 19:38:25 H60F 0

H7E001 Brakkekuil 34:16:00 20:47:58 H70J 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1963-03-31 1964-05-01
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Station dd:mm:ss dd:mm:ss Region Area km**2 Description
H7E001 (continued)

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1963-03-31 1964-05-01

H7E002 Eenzaamheid @ Buffeljags Dam 34:01:12 20:32:09 H70E 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1969-01-31 2025-03-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1968-11-30 2025-03-01 5% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1968-10-31 2025-03-01 2% missing

H7E003 Rainfall project Kruispad extension 33:56:47 20:21:39 H70B 0

H8E001 Kliphoogte @ Duiwenhoks Dam 33:59:45 20:57:13 H80A 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1979-09-30 1994-03-27

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1978-11-30 1994-04-01 5% missing

H9E001 Riversdal 34:06:00 21:15:58 H90C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1963-04-30 1990-10-31

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1963-03-31 1985-09-30 12% missing

H9E002 Krantz Kloof @ Korinte-Vet Dam 34:00:23 21:09:45 H90B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1973-11-30 2025-03-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1973-11-30 2025-03-01
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1973-10-31 2025-03-01 1% missing

H9E003 Ystervark Punt @ Gouriqua 34:23:33 21:43:58 H90E 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1986-05-09 1989-10-31

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1986-05-03 1989-09-01 5% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1986-05-02 1989-09-01 5% missing

J1E001 Laingsburg 33:11:00 20:50:58 J11E 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1936-12-31 1961-03-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1936-12-31 1961-03-01 8% missing

J1E002 Helpmekaar @ Matroosberg 33:25:45 19:50:31 J12B 0
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Station dd:mm:ss dd:mm:ss Region Area km**2 Description
J1E002 (continued)
Data Data Period

10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1959-04-30 1976-04-01
710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1959-04-30 1976-10-01 4% missing

J1E003 Floris Kraal @ Floriskraal Dam 33:17:29 20:59:19 J11G 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1961-08-31 2025-03-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1961-08-31 2025-03-01 4% missing

J1E004 Touws River 33:19:00 20:01:58 J12C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1976-05-31 1984-10-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1975-10-31 1984-10-01 23% missing

J1E005 Hottentots Dam @ Bellair Dam 33:40:19 20:38:46 J12J 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1976-11-30 1990-03-06

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1976-11-30 1990-04-01 20% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1978-10-31 1990-04-01 10% missing

J1E006 Papkuilfontein @ Prins River Dam 33:31:00 20:45:28 J12G 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1979-06-30 1998-03-26

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1978-11-30 1997-11-01 9% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1978-10-31 1997-11-01 8% missing

J2E001 Beaufort-West 32:18:01 22:39:58 J21A 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1957-04-30 1965-02-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1957-06-30 1965-02-01
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1957-04-30 1965-02-01

J2E002 Stinkfontein @ Leeu-Gamka Dam 32:37:13 22:00:48 J22K 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1966-03-01 2015-10-01 1% missing

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1966-03-31 2015-10-01 6% missing

J2E003 Beaufort-West @ Prison 32:21:01 22:34:58 J21A 0
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Station dd:mm:ss dd:mm:ss Region Area km**2 Description
J2E003 (continued)
Data Data Period

10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-02-28 1980-10-01
710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1965-02-28 1980-09-30 4% missing

J2E004 B.Westallotmentarea @ Gamka Dam 32:21:01 22:34:28 J21A 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1965-07-31 2025-01-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1965-06-01 2025-01-01 5% missing

J2E005 Stinkfontein @ Leeu-Gamka Dam 32:38:16 21:59:13 J22K 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1962-07-31 1966-02-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1962-07-31 1966-02-01

J2E006 Olyve Fontein @ Gamkapoort Dam 33:18:00 21:38:28 J24F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1970-05-30 1994-06-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1970-06-01 1994-05-02 2% missing

J3E001 Kammanassie @ Kammanassie Dam 33:38:44 22:24:27 J34E 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1926-06-17 2025-03-01 2% missing
10.02 Rainfall (mm.) Davis Instrumentation 2006-11-30 2007-01-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1926-05-03 2025-03-01 6% missing

J3E002 Eensaamheid 33:30:38 22:35:22 J34C 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1963-09-30 1964-03-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1963-09-01 1964-03-01

J3E003 Farm 67 @ Stompdrift Dam 33:30:45 22:35:13 J33B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1968-05-01 2025-03-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1968-05-01 2025-03-01 1% missing

J3E004 Bakenkraal @ Rooiheuwel 33:38:00 22:14:58 J34F 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1970-01-31 1980-10-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1970-01-01 1980-10-01 7% missing
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Station dd:mm:ss dd:mm:ss Region Area km**2 Description

K1E001 Hartebeeskuil @ Hartbeeskuil Dam 34:06:00 22:00:58 K10B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1970-12-31 1993-06-28 2% missing

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1970-11-30 1993-07-01

K1E002 Klipheuwel @ Klipheuwel Dam 34:03:15 22:08:28 K10F 0

K1E003 Hartebeeskuil @ Streeks Sewagewks. 34:06:33 22:06:06 K10B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1993-09-30 2025-03-01

711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1993-10-02 2025-03-01 2% missing

K2E001 Voorburg @ Wolwedans Dam 34:00:52 22:13:51 K20A 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1988-04-03 2025-03-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1988-04-02 2025-03-01 6% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1988-04-02 2025-03-01 5% missing

K3E001 P W Botha Airport @ George 33:58:00 22:24:58 K30B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1954-04-30 1980-10-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1958-10-31 1980-10-01 21% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1954-04-30 1973-10-01 15% missing

K3E002 Outeniqua Exper.Farm @ George 33:58:45 22:25:08 K30B 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1973-10-31 2025-03-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1972-11-30 2025-03-01 3% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1972-10-31 2025-03-01 3% missing

K3E003 Ronde Valley @ Rondevlei 33:59:30 22:43:13 K30D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1977-05-31 2025-03-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1976-11-30 2025-03-01 11% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1976-10-31 2025-03-01 11% missing

K4E001 Ronde Valley @ Swartvlei 33:59:30 22:44:13 K40D 0

Data Data Period
10.00 Rainfall (mm.) 1977-05-31 1987-07-01

710.50 Evap.[A] (mm.) Daily 1976-11-30 1987-10-01 6% missing
711.50 Evap.[S] (mm.) Daily 1976-10-31 1987-10-01 8% missing



Aan De Doorns H4E004 11
Andriesgrond @ Clan E1E004 1
Annex De Achieriandn G3E002 8
B.Westallotmentarea J2E004 15
BUFFELSHOEKPIEK H2E005 11
BULLER'S KOP G1E017 4
Bakenkraal @ Rooiheu J3E004 15
Beaufort-West @ Pris J2E003 14
Beaufort-West J2E001 14
Bien Donne G1E004 3
Brakke Fontein @ Atl G2E001 5
Brakke Fontein @ Atl G2E017 7
Brakkekuil H7E001 12
Brandvlei D @ Prison H1E003 9
Brandvlei D @ Seilja H1E009 10
Bredasdorp G5E001 9
Buffels @ Silverstro G2E016 7
Bulshoek E1E001 1
Calvinia E4E001 2
Capetown (Seekoei- @ G2E014 7
Ceres D H1E008 10
Citrusdal E1E002 1
Constantia @ Gt Cons G2E010 6
D.F. Malan Airport @ G2E007 6
DRAKENSTEINPIEK G1E018 4
De Doorns @ Hexvalle H2E001 10
De Hoop Nature Res G5E002 9
De Keur @ Koue Bokke E1E003 1
Die Bosjesmans Val. H1E005 9
Doorn @ Kwaggaskloof H4E007 11
Du Toitskloof H1E004 9
EMERALD DOME H6E005 12
EMERALD DOME H6E006 12
Eendrag H4E005 11
Eensaamheid J3E002 15
Eenzaamheid @ Buffel H7E002 13
Elgin G4E002 8
Elsenburg G2E006 6
FRANSCHOEKPIEK G1E016 4
Farm 503 @ Brandvlei H4E009 12
Farm 67 @ Stompdrift J3E003 15
Floris Kraal @ Flori J1E003 14
G1E025 5
Goede Moed @ Keisies H3E001 11
Hartebeeskuil @ Hart K1E001 16
Hartebeeskuil @ Stre K1E003 16
Haweqwas Stateforest H1E007 10
Helpmekaar @ Matroos H2E004 11
Helpmekaar @ Matroos J1E002 13
Higgovale Cape Town G2E003 5
Hottentots D @ Bella J1E005 14
Jonkershoek @ Biesie G2E011 7
Jonkershoek @ Manor G2E013 7
Jonkershoek @ Swartb G2E012 7
KROMRIVIERPIEK H1E011 10
Kammanassie D J3E001 15
Kleine Wessels @ Eik G4E005 8
Klipheuwel D K1E002 16
Kliphoogte @ Duiwenh H8E001 13
Koeberg G2E019 7
Kogel Baai @ Steenbr G4E001 8
Krantz Kloof @ Korin H9E002 13
L Brandvlei @ Brandv H1E001 9
Laingsburg J1E001 13
Lakenvlei @ Lakenval H2E003 10
Lambertsbaai @ Norti G3E003 8



Lambertsbaai G3E001 8
Langebaan G1E005 3
Langebaan Road G1E007 3
Lebanon Forest Res G4E003 8
Lebanon Forest Res G4E004 8
Lutzville E3E003 2
Misverstand D G1E008 3
Montagu H3E002 11
NEAR BOEKENHOUTSKLOF G1E020 5
NEAR BULKOP G1E014 4
NEAR ELANDSPIEK G1E026 5
NEAR PERDEKOP G1E024 5
NEAR POFADDERNEK H6E004 12
NEAR SPITSKOP G1E015 4
NOOIENSKOP GREYTON H6E007 12
NOORDE KLOOF H6E003 12
Near Maermerrie E1E007 1
Near Sneeukop E2E001 2
Near Wemmershoekpiek G1E011 3
Near platberg E1E006 1
Noordkkloof G1E013 4
Nuy @ Kelder H4E006 11
OLIFANTSBERG G1E021 5
Olyve Fontein @ Gamk J2E006 15
Onderplaas @ Driehoe H1E006 9
Ongegund G1E010 3
Outeniqua Exper.Farm K3E002 16
P W Botha Airport @ K3E001 16
PERDEKOP H1E010 10
PIETERSVLEI G1E019 4
Papkuilfontein @ Pri J1E006 14
Pluvio =g1e011 G1E012 4
Poortjieskloof H7E003 13
Rentia E3E001 2
Robertson Toeken Geb H4E001 11
Robertsvlei G1E006 3
Ronde Valley @ Ronde K3E003 16
Ronde Valley @ Swart K4E001 16
Roode Els Berg D H2E002 10
Roode Kleysgat @ Wel H4E003 11
Rsdal H9E001 13
Schaapkraal @ Varken G2E002 5
Simon's Town G2E015 7
Somersfontein @ Koge G4E006 9
South peak E1E005 1
Stellenbosch @ Welge G2E008 6
Stettings Berg @ Ste H4E002 11
Stinkfontein @ Leeu- J2E002 14
Stinkfontein @ Leeu- J2E005 15
TAFELBERG G1E022 5
THE TWINS G2E018 7
THEEWATERSKLOOF H6E002 12
Tafelberg @ Newlands G2E005 6
Tafelberg G2E004 6
Thee Waters Kloof @ H6E001 12
Touws R J1E004 14
Vogel Vallij @ Voelv G1E002 2
Voorburg @ Wolwedans K2E001 16
Vredendal E3E002 2
Wellington G1E001 2
Withoogte @ Purifica G1E009 3
Wolseley @ Experimen H1E002 9
Ystervark Punt @ Gou H9E003 13
Yzerfontein G2E009 6
Zachariashoek @ Wemm G1E003 2


